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  BILOXI FIRE DEPARTMENT                                                   

INCIDENT SUMMARY REPORT                                                                              
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Police Chief 
John B. Miller 

 
170 Porter Avenue 

Biloxi, Mississippi  39533 
Office:  228.435.6100 

Fax:  228.374.1922 
www.biloxi.ms.us 

Criminal Intelligence Unit 
T. (228) 702-3160 
T. (228) 702-3122 
T. (228) 702-1276 
F. (228) 702-3179 
ciu@biloxi.ms.us 

 

 
 
DATE: March 6, 2017 
 
RE: Biloxi Police activity for February 27-5 March, 2017 
 

TOTAL CALLS FOR SERVICE 2,188 

TOTAL INCIDENT REPORTS (Case Numbers) 280 

TOTAL OFFENSES (Violations/Reports) 203 

TOTAL ARRESTS 148 
 

Calls excluded from call type charts were: Checking Building – 63; Extra Patrol – 733; Suspicious 
Circumstances – 135; Traffic Stops – 264; and Walk & Talk – 143. Additional details may be viewed 
at http://www.crimemapping.com/map/ms/biloxi.  
 

 

 

20
40
60
80

TOP 20 CALL TYPES BY DESCRIPTION 

0

5

10

15

20

25

OFFENSES BY CRIME CATEGORY 

http://www.crimemapping.com/map/ms/biloxi


 

DATE: Mar. 6, 2017 
 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITY REPORT FOR Feb. 27 – Mar. 5, 2017 

 

Building permits issued 37 

Construction Valuation of permits issued $939,600 

Building inspections performed 65 

Business licenses 
Renewals 
Charter Boats 

1 
 
 

Certificates of occupancy issued 2 

Code enforcement cases opened 8 

Code enforcement cases resolved 39 

 
Last week in Community Development, the Development Review Committee approved the site plan 
for the proposed Dunkin Doughnuts Shop to be located on the west side of Cedar Lake Road, north 
of Taco Bell. Building construction plans have also been approved for the project and for the Sonic 
Restaurant to be located in the former Backyard Burger Building on Pass Road. Permits are expected 
to be issued this week. Permits were issued last week for five new single family houses, and building 
plans were submitted for three more. 
 
This week the City Council will conduct a Public Hearing for the zoning change application for the 
proposed Belle La Vie Development to be located in the newly annexed area of Biloxi. The proposed 
Mixed Use Development will include a commercial center, a certified retirement community, and 
market rate single family homes and apartments.  
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